### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADSTAR.COM, INC.		06/08/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADSTAR, INC.	
Street Address:	4553 Glencoe Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Marina del Rey	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90292	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1479387	AD-STAR
Registration Number:	2428559	ADSTAR
Registration Number:	2428560	ADSTAR.COM
Registration Number:	2427122	ADVERTISE123
Registration Number:	2479563	ADVERTISE123.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-684-3900 Email: dbroome@grr.com Correspondent Name: Donna Mirman Broome Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0697**

900068486

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1567/001/003/004/005/006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Mirman Broome	
Signature:	/Donna Mirman Broome/	
Date:	02/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Adstar Inc. Name Change#page1.tif source=Adstar Inc. Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0698

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADSTAR.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADSTAR.COM, INC." TO "ADSTAR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3066239 8100

010334849

AUTHENTICATION: 1237840

DATE: 07-11-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0699

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# ADSTAR.COM, INC. (Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

AdStar.com, Inc. ("AdStar"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") does hereby certifies that:

- I. The name of the corporation is AdStar.com, Inc.
- 2. The Board of Directors of AdStar unanimously duly adopted resolutions sotting forth two (2) proposed amendments (the "Amendments") to the Certificate of Incorporation of AdStar (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), declaring the Amendments advisability to its stockholders, and directing that the Amendments be considered at the year 2001 annual meeting of the stockholders of AdStar followed by a majority vote in favor of the Amendments by the stockholders at such annual meeting. The Amendments adopted provides as follows:
- (i) That Article First the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is AdStar, Inc. (hereinafter called the "corporation").";

and

(ii) That the first sentence of Article Fourth of the Certificate of Incorporation would be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"FOURTH: The total number of shares which this corporation shall have authority to issue is 25,000,000 shares, consisting of (i) 20,000,000 shares of common stock, 5.0001 par value per share (the "Common Stock") and (ii) 5,000,000 shares of preferred stock, \$.0001 par value per share (the "Preferred Stock")."

- That the Amendments herein certified have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL by the Board of Directors.
- 4. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective upon the filing hereof in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Executed on this 8th day of June, 2001.

AdSter.com, Inc.

Leslie Berghard, President and Chief Executive Officer

F:\Reimstar\careerenginc\ COACapita15tk2.doc

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/11/2001 010334849 - 3066239

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 02/05/2007